                                                                      VA7208
Datasheet (V1.4)                            Copyright © vimicro, Inc. 1999-2009                                   1
Advanced Linear Charger IC
for Lithium-ion and Lithium-polymer Battery
FEATURES
 4.5V to 12V input voltage range
 Ideal for single (4.2V) Li-ion or Li-polymer battery
packs

                                                                      VA7208
Datasheet (V1.4)                            Copyright © vimicro, Inc. 1999-2009                                   2
ORDERING INFORMATION
[Table 1] Ordering Information
MODEL OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
RECHARGING
VOLTAGE PACKAGE PIN COUNT REEL OR TUBE
VA7208MKR 4.2V 4.075V SOP 8 reel
VA7208MKT 4.2V 4.075V SOP 8 tube
VA7208MNR 4.2V 4.075V MSOP 8 reel
VA7208MNT 4.2V 4.075V MSOP 8 tube
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
Figure 2 VA7208 Pin Configurations (Not to scale)
PIN DESCRIPTION
[Table 2] Pin Description